
Solihull Dog Training Club 
SCHEDULE OF 2 NOVICE CLASSES 

Capped Open Obedience Show 
 

Saturday 2nd November 2024 
(Held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations G and licensed by the Kennel Club Limited)  

 
 

Birmingham and Solihull Rugby Club 
Forshaw Heath Lane, Portway, Nr Birmingham, B94 5LH 

Show Opens at 8.00am - Judging Commences: 9.00am 

Show will close half an hour after all judging has been completed. 
 

Guarantors to the Kennel Club 
The officers and committee members of the society holding the licence are deemed responsible for organising and conducting the show safely and 

in accordance with the rules and regulations of The Kennel Club and agree to abide by and adopt any decision of the Board or any authority to 

whom the Board may delegate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulation G40.  In doing so those appointed as officers and committee 

members accept that they are jointly responsible for the organisation of the show and that this is a binding undertaking. 

 

This is a morning only show held outside.  

The organisers expect the venue to be clear  

by about 1.00pm  
 

FULL CLASS RUNNING ORDERS 
 

There is a full running order in each class. 
It’s your responsibility to make sure you are ready  

at the ringside when you are called to work. 
 
 

 

ANY ENTRY QUERIES CONTACT REBECCA COLEMAN 

Telephone: 07734 711880. Email: rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com  

 

SHOW SECRETARY: Mrs Jen Wyatt, 93 Alcester Road, Hollywood, Birmingham, B47 5NR Tel. 
07729 047149 (no calls after 8pm please) 

 
Chief Steward : Jane Barstow 

 

AWARDS  

Rosettes & Prize cards 1st to 6th place in all classes 

 
 

NO REFRESHEMENTS AVAILABLE AT THE SHOW. PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN. 

 
 

 

 

 

mailto:rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com


CLASS 1 - NOVICE PART 1 JUDGE: GLENIS CHARLES ENTRIES: 42 

 

RO 
RING 
NO 

DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 29 ACCRA MIDNIGHT DUEL DAWN MASON 

2 20 MALARIDGE SUNRISE ROSE CAROL HARTLAND 

3 3 RAVENS THIS IS ME SUE BESWICK 

4 14 JAZZLOR ONE VISION MARGARET FOX 

5 5 JEZZADDY IT'S A BREEZE EMMA CAMPBELL 

6 33 PAULDENS SHOW LADY LYNDA MITCHELL 

7 15 PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 

8 42 DEVAZURI TOPAZ CHARLIE GEMMA SPRAGUE 

9 12 WESTMAC IDRIS FIA LISA FELLOWS 

10 25 TALADAYGA DARK KNIGHT JACKIE LAVERTY 

11 28 IZZY MACC HELEN MACCALLUM 

12 46 BAMBOOZLE WHATS THE BUZZ JEN WYATT 

13 36 PASABASIDE BUSY  IZZY WIZZY DIANE PITT 

14 17 NYNVANA A KIND OF MAGIC LYNNE GRIFFIN 

15 30 BIRKCROSS FIRE'S LAD DAWN MASON 

16 8 MYLEXA TIPPITOE THIEF VALERIE DICKESON 

17 4 JOLLY GOLDEN LAD JEAN CADMAN 

18 27 TOUCH OF WEXFORD SPIRIT JANE LEVELL 

19 22 RAVENS VALENTINE JOAN JUDGE 

20 38 XANDRAS MIDNIGHT MAVRICK ANGELA REYNOLDS 

21 44 MISCHIEF MOUSE CLAIRE USEN 

22 41 KRAKENEDGE RHODESWOOD BEVERLEY SMITH 

23 21 QUE SERASERA JANET JARMER 

24 35 SAKURABLOOM INDIGO GEM KAREN PARKES 

25 6 NELLY CHRISTINE CHARLTON 

26 1 MALARIDGE SAPPIRE SUNSET JANET ALDRIDGE 

27 45 MALARIDGE WANNABE A POPSTAR SUSIE WHEELER 

28 40 THE SMALLEST MISCHIEF MAKER CIARA ROSE 

29 9 KENXTWEN SAPPHIRE SUN JANE DUNN 

30 39 MALARIDGE BRIGHT STAR JACKY RODDICK 

31 26 SIDE-KICK MY MEEKO (AU3) VALERIE LETHER 

32 37 PASABASIDE JIGGY JAKE MICHAEL PITT 

33 19 ZAKANJA HOLY GOAT SOPHIE HARRISON 

34 23 STARLIGHT SOPHIE KERRY LANCASTER 

35 13 MALARIDGE SUN STRUCK SUE FLIGHT 

36 34 BUBBLES SUSAN ORR 

37 18 CASKEN GOLDEN BOY DEBI HARRINGTON 

38 16 
STOCKYARD MITY BLUE MINI ME OF 
RETHYMNI 

JOE GAME 

39 43 THE RUNAWAY STORM AMBER TAYLOR 

40 31 JOTARS RILEY'S DESIGN DAWN MASON 

41 32 SHELTYSHAM PLOSR EXPRESS MAVIS MILLS 

42 11 TECWYN TICKLE ALISON FARROW 

 

. 



CLASS 2 - NOVICE PART 2 JUDGE: FIONA HENDERSON ENTRIES: 42 

 

RO 
RING 
NO 

DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 35 SAKURABLOOM INDIGO GEM KAREN PARKES 

2 40 THE SMALLEST MISCHIEF MAKER CIARA ROSE 

3 26 SIDE-KICK MY MEEKO (AU3) VALERIE LETHER 

4 16 STOCKYARD MITY BLUE MINI ME OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 

5 18 CASKEN GOLDEN BOY DEBI HARRINGTON 

6 19 ZAKANJA HOLY GOAT SOPHIE HARRISON 

7 31 JOTARS RILEY'S DESIGN DAWN MASON 

8 39 MALARIDGE BRIGHT STAR JACKY RODDICK 

9 23 STARLIGHT SOPHIE KERRY LANCASTER 

10 13 MALARIDGE SUN STRUCK SUE FLIGHT 

11 9 KENXTWEN SAPPHIRE SUN JANE DUNN 

12 37 PASABASIDE JIGGY JAKE MICHAEL PITT 

13 1 MALARIDGE SAPPIRE SUNSET JANET ALDRIDGE 

14 11 TECWYN TICKLE ALISON FARROW 

15 7 LADY ROSIE POSIE LINDA DAYMAN 

16 45 MALARIDGE WANNABE A POPSTAR SUSIE WHEELER 

17 34 BUBBLES SUSAN ORR 

18 43 THE RUNAWAY STORM AMBER TAYLOR 

19 32 SHELTYSHAM PLOSR EXPRESS MAVIS MILLS 

20 15 PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 

21 3 RAVENS THIS IS ME SUE BESWICK 

22 2 LAST CHANCE FOR MYRTILLAS ELINOR ANDERSON 

23 33 PAULDENS SHOW LADY LYNDA MITCHELL 

24 36 PASABASIDE BUSY  IZZY WIZZY DIANE PITT 

25 29 ACCRA MIDNIGHT DUEL DAWN MASON 

26 5 JEZZADDY IT'S A BREEZE EMMA CAMPBELL 

27 10 RUBY LWCUS ALISON FARROW 

28 24 CARA'S BLACK MAGIC JACKIE LAVERTY 

29 14 JAZZLOR ONE VISION MARGARET FOX 

30 20 MALARIDGE SUNRISE ROSE CAROL HARTLAND 

31 30 BIRKCROSS FIRE'S LAD DAWN MASON 

32 46 BAMBOOZLE WHATS THE BUZZ JEN WYATT 

33 12 WESTMAC IDRIS FIA LISA FELLOWS 

34 8 MYLEXA TIPPITOE THIEF VALERIE DICKESON 

35 4 JOLLY GOLDEN LAD JEAN CADMAN 

36 21 QUE SERASERA JANET JARMER 

37 17 NYNVANA A KIND OF MAGIC LYNNE GRIFFIN 

38 22 RAVENS VALENTINE JOAN JUDGE 

39 28 IZZY MACC HELEN MACCALLUM 

40 44 MISCHIEF MOUSE CLAIRE USEN 

41 38 XANDRAS MIDNIGHT MAVRICK ANGELA REYNOLDS 

42 41 KRAKENEDGE RHODESWOOD BEVERLEY SMITH 

 


